of Amalgamation of Natco Organics Limited (a 
Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company) with 
the Company w.e.f 01.04.2015.

iii)	� Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09th 
August, 2016, declared Interim dividend of ` 0.75 
per Equity Share of ` 2/- each aggregating to  
` 13,06,30,683.75 (Rupees thirteen crores six lakhs 
thirty thousand six hundred eighty three and paisa 
seventy five only) during the year 2016-17. 

iv)	� Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09th 
August, 2016, approved the enhancement of 
Investment Limits in Natco Pharma Asia Pte. Ltd. 
Singapore from SGD 2.5 Million to SGD 4 Million.

[...]

thereby making Nativita JLLC the wholly owned 
subsidiary of the proposed company Nativita 
Global.

vi)	� Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th 
November, 2016, pursuant to the Natco Employee 
Stock Option Plan 2015 (NATSOP 2015) allotted 
to the eligible employees 1,33,555 (One lakh 
thirty three thousand five hundred and fifty five) 
equity shares of ` 2/- (Rupees two only) each 
(“first tranche”) out of 7,50,000 (Seven lakhs 
fifty thousand) stock options granted under the 
NATSOP 2015.

vii)	� Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th 
February, 2017 declared second interim dividend 
of ` 6/- (Rupees six only) per equity share of 
` 2/-(Rupees two only) each aggregating to  
` 1,04,58,46,800 (Rupees one hundred and four 
crore fifty eight lakh forty six thousand eight 
hundred only) during the year 2016-17.

viii)	� Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th 
February, 2017 accorded its consent for transfer 
of the unpaid dividend amount for the financial 
year 2009-10 lying in current account in the 
name of “Unpaid Interim Dividend A/c of Natco